IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke

30/03/2019(Estremoz)
CEIl * (80,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Camara Municipal de Estremé#: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,501 Km/h Riders: 19 Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 NanhQualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Pres. Ground Jury : Carla Pereira 3* (POR) FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Margal 4* (POR)
FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Farrim 4* (POR)
Chief Stward : Carla Pereira 3* (POR) Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00
Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 3 RuiPereira Olympo De Pallares  03:57:10®)  00:06:32 20,239
2 5 Miguel Brasdo Mayo De La Galana 03:57:12®)  00:03:46 20,236
3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06®  00:06:54 19,827
4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Muac  Irina De B 04:02:20®)  00:13:39 19,807
5 8 Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30®)  00:06:54 19,794
6 6 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59®  00:03:44 17,979
7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22®)  00:14:05 17,060
8 10 Margarida Serra Marques Fonix De Alcantara 04:43:56°) 00:08:53 16,905
9 11 Joao Soares Costa Picao Ab Hortela De Alcantara 04:43:57% 00:09:01 16,904
10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarbin 04:50:58®)  00:03:31 16,497
11 18 Javier Gragera Rodriguez Enjoy Barro 04:50:59¢) 00:03:29 16,496
12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfouvar 05:04:02®)  00:04:08 15,788
13 14 Beatriz Martins Correia H-Millenium Alfouva 05:04:03®  00:04:22 15,787
14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05®  00:09:02 15,785
15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29®)  00:06:25 15,460
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30®  00:06:33 15,459
GA Ricardo Relvas Batista Gustavo Da Comoeira 03:20:05@ 00:04:57
GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46@ 00:11:04
WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79,%)

Weight Kg.: Free ode El. (GA)

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h
IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke

CEIl */ 80,000 Km

1 Filipe Freire R

Condessa

104YL16

amalho

Date: 30/03/2019

10028731

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111

Kilometres 40,000 20,000
Hour of Start 09:00: 00 11:55:30
Hour of Arrival 11:12:22 13:02:50
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:15:30  13:10:46
Time Used 02:15:30 01:15:16
Time Used T. 2:15:30 3:30:46
Recovery 00:03:08 00:07:56
Cum. Recovery 00:03:08 00:11:04
Pulsations: 60/ 60 60/ 60
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 18,131 17,822
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,131 18,027
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,712 17,08
Clas. Gral. 9

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

wWww.jaquima.es

20,000 |Cla Dor Rider
3 Rui Pereira
5 Miguel Brasao
4 Maria Prazeres
16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras
8 Pedro Godinho
6 Ana Barbas

2 Berenice Cisneiros
10 Margarida Serra Marqu
11 Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

O©CoO~NO U WN P

General Classification

Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32
Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236 00:03:46
Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54
Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39
Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54
Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44
Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05
Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53
Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01
Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31
Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29
G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08
H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22
Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785 00:09:02
Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25
Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33
Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57

Condessa 03:30:46(2) 71080 00:11:04
Estrela

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

2 Berenice Cisneiros

Zipper

10119088

Date: 30/03/2019

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

40,000
09:00:00
11:07:12
11:14:36
02:14:36

2:14:36
00:07:24
00:07:24
52 /56
00:40:00

18,868
| 18,868

17,831

8

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
11:54:36
13:02:51

13:09:32
01:14:56
3:29:32
00:06:41
00:14:05
60 /60
00:40:00

17,582

18,419

17,181

7

20,000
13:49:32
15:01:22
15:09:30
01:11:50

4:41:22
00:08:08

16,705
17,958
17,06

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NOUTE, WNPEF

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

Horse
Olympo De Palla
Mayo De La Gala
Chelem De Crouz
Irina De B
Urso Da Ameira
Gitana Vb

Zipper

Fonix De Alcant
Hortela De Alca
Biisk Du Valarb
Enjoy Barro
G-Bangsar Alfou
H-Millenium Alf
Hidalgo

Adir De Lixus
Jussuf VI

Gustavo Da Como

Condessa
Estrela

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Time
03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239
03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236
04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827
04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807
04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794
04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979
04:41:22(3) 17,958 71060
04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905
04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904
04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497
04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496
05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788
05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787
05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785
05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460
05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459
03:20:05(2) 17,993
03:30:46(2) 17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00:44:12
00:44:10
00:39:16
00:39:02
00:38:52
00:14:23

00:02:34
00:02:35
00:09:36
00:09: 37
00:22:40
00:22:41
00:22:43
00:29:07
00:29:08

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

3 Rul Pereira

Olympo De Pallares™

10014675

MG98

Date: 30/03/2019

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

40,000
09:00:00
11:05:40
11:07:55
02:07:55

2:07:55
00:02:15
00:02:15
60 /60
00:40:00

19,098
| 19,098

18,762

4

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
11:47:55
12:45:31

12:49:48
01:01:53
3:09:48
00:04:17
00:06:32
64 /64
00:40:00

20,833

19,644

18,967

4

20,000
13:29:48
14:17:10
14:43:04
00:47:22

3:57:10
00:25:54

25,334
20,812
20,239

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoOoO~NO U, WNE

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

Horse

Mayo De La Gala
Chelem De Crouz
Irina De B

Urso Da Ameira
Gitana Vb

Zipper

Fonix De Alcant
Hortela De Alca
Biisk Du Valarb
Enjoy Barro
G-Bangsar Alfou
H-Millenium Alf
Hidalgo

Adir De Lixus
Jussuf VI

Gustavo Da Como

Condessa
Estrela

General Classification

( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
Olympo De Palla 03:57:10(3) 20,812

Time
2239
03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236
04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827
04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807
04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794
04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979
04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060
04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905
04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904
04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497
04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496
05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788
05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787
05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785
05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460
05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459
03:20:05(2) 17,993
03:30:46(2) 17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00:00:02
00:04:56
00:05:10
00:05:20
00:29:49
00:44:12
00:46: 46
00:46: 47
00:53:48
00:53:49
01:06:52
01:06:53
01:06:55
01:13:19
01:13:20

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 30/03/2019

&

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

4 Maria Prazere

o . - 106KS32
Chelem De Crouz

10136747

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111 General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
. AA. . . 1 3 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32 00:04:56
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:46:43  13:27:56 | 5 5 \jtiguel Braso Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236 00:03:46 00:04:54
Hour of Arrival 11:02:55 12:44:50  14:22:06 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54
: A e A 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39 00:00:14
Hourof Vet-Gate. 11:06:43  12:47:56  14:140:00 | 5 g pejro Godinho Urso DaAmeira  04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54 00:00:24
Time Used 02:06:43 01:01:13 00:54:10 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44 00:24:53
. . AA - . 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05 00:39:16
Time Used T. 2:06:43 3:07:56 4:02:06 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53 00:41:50
Recovery 00:03:48 00:03:06  00:1~54 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01 00:41:51
. AA. 10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31 00:48:52
Cum. Recovery  00:03:48  00:06:54 11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29 00:48:53
Pulsations: 56 /60 64 /60 56 /52 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08 01:01:56
" A . 13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22 01:01:57
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16.268 15785 00:09:02 01-01:59
Av.Speed Goal 19,525 20,648 22,154 | 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25 01:08:23
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33 01:08:24
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,525 19,886 20,408 | "GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist ~ Gustavo Da Como 03: 20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,94 19,156 19,827 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04
Clas. Gral. 2 2 3 WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

wWww.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19
Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

5 Miguel Brasao

Mayo De La Galana

10147614

1061C58

Date: 30/03/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

40,000
09:00:00
11:05:54
11:07:36
02:07:36

2:07:36
00:01:42
00:01:42
64 /64
00:40:00

19,063

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,063

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

18,809
3

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
11:47:36
12:45:40

12:47:.44
01:00:08
3:07:44
00:02:04
00:03:46
64 /64
00:40:00

20,666

19,569

19,176

1

20,000
13:27:44
14:17:12
14:35:01
00:49:28

3:57:12
00:17:49

64 /60

24,259

20,563
20,236

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NOUTEA,WN P

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

Horse
Olympo De Palla

Chelem De Crouz
Irina De B

Urso Da Ameira
Gitana Vb
Zipper

Fonix De Alcant
Hortela De Alca
Biisk Du Valarb
Enjoy Barro
G-Bangsar Alfou
H-Millenium Alf
Hidalgo

Adir De Lixus
Jussuf VI

Gustavo Da Como

Condessa
Estrela

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20,563

Time
03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239
20,13
04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827
04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807
04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794
04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979
04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060
04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905
04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904
04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497
04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496
05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788
05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787
05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785
05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460
05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459
03:20:05(2) 17,993
03:30:46(2) 17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00:00:02

00:04:54
00:05:08
00:05:18
00:29:47
00:44:10
00:46:44
00:46:45
00:53:46
00:53:47
01:06:50
01:06:51
01:06:53
01:13:17
01:13:18

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

6 Ana Barbas

Gitana Vb

10013970

1051X70

Date: 30/03/2019

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

40,000
09:00:00
11:12:21
11:13:59
02:13:59

2:13:59
00:01:38
00:01:38
56 /60
00:40:00

18,134
| 18,134

17,913

7

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
11:53:59
13:02:49

13:04:55
01:10:56
3:24:55
00:02:06
00:03:44
56 /52
00:40:00

17,433

17,894

17,568

6

20,000
13:44:55
14:46:59
14:52:19
01:02:04

4:26:59

56 /56

19,334
18,234
17,979

6

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

Horse
Olympo De Palla
Mayo De La Gala
Chelem De Crouz
Irina De B
Urso Da Ameira

Gitana Vb

Zipper

Fonix De Alcant
Hortela De Alca
Biisk Du Valarb
Enjoy Barro
G-Bangsar Alfou
H-Millenium Alf
Hidalgo

Adir De Lixus
Jussuf VI

Gustavo Da Como

Condessa
Estrela

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Time
03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239
03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236
04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827
04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807
04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794
04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979
04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060
04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905
04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904
04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497
04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496
05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788
05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787
05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785
05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460
05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459
03:20:05(2) 17,993
03:30:46(2) 17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:® 44

00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00:29:49
00:29:47
00:24:53
00:24:39
00:24:29

00:14:23
00:16:57
00:16:58
00:23:59
00:24:00
00:37:03
00:37:04
00:37:06
00:43:30
00:43:31

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 30/03/2019

&

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz

Jussuf VI

10064588

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111 General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
. AA. . 1o 1 3 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32 01:13:20
Hour of Start 09:00:00 121350 1416:01 | 5 5 \iiguel Brasdo Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236 00:03:46 O1:13:18
Hour of Arrival 11:30:53 13:32:25  15:30:30 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54 01:08:24
: . . o 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39 01:08:10
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:33:50  13:36:01  15:37:15 | 5 g pejro Godinho Urso DaAmeira  04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54 01:08:00
Time Used 02:33:50 01:22:11 01:14:29 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44 00:43:31
. . . EA. . 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05 00:29:08
Time Used T. 2:33:50 3:56:01 5:10:30 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53 00:26:34
Recovery 00:02:57 00:03:36  00:06:45 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01 00:26:33
. AA. 10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31 00:19:32
Cum. Recovery  00:02:57  00:06:33 11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29 00:19:31
Pulsations: 56 / 56 56 /56 60 /60 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08 00:06:28
" A . 13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22 00:06:27
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16.268 15785 00:09:02 00:06:25
Av.Speed Goal 15,906 15,270 16,111 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25 00:00:01
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 1892 15,459 00:06:33
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,906 15,689 15792 | "GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist ~ Gustavo Da Como 03: 20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,601 15,253 15,459 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04
Clas. Gral. 17 16 16 WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

wWww.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

8 Pedro Godinho

Urso Da Ameira

10018089

POR40613

Date: 30/03/2019

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

40,000
09:00:00
11:02:53
11:05:04
02:05:04

2:05:04
00:02:11
00:02:11
60 /56
00:40:00

19,531
| 19,531

19,19
1

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
11:45:04
12:44:49

12:49:32
01:04:28
3:09:32
00:04:43
00:06:54
60 /60
00:40:00

20,084

19,712

18,994

3

20,000
13:29:32
14:22:30
14:34:44
00:52:58

4:02:30
00:12:14

56 /50

22,656
20,374
19,794

5

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NOUTA,WNPE

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

Horse
Olympo De Palla

Mayo De La Gala
Chelem De Crouz

Irina De B

Urso Da Ameira
Gitana Vb
Zipper
Fonix De Alcant
Hortela De Alca
Biisk Du Valarb
Enjoy Barro
G-Bangsar Alfou
H-Millenium Alf
Hidalgo
Adir De Lixus
Jussuf VI

Gustavo Da Como

Condessa
Estrela

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Time
03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239
03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236
04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827
04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807
04:02:30(3) 20,374 192
04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979
04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060
04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905
04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904
04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497
04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496
05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788
05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787
05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785
05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460
05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459
03:20:05(2) 17,993
03:30:46(2) 17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00:05:20
00:05:18
00:00:24
00:00:10

00:24:29
00:38:52
00:41:26
00:41:27
00:48:28
00:48:29
01:01:32
01:01:33
01:01:35
01:07:59
01:08:00

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 30/03/2019

&

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h

Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 2 )d El. (GA)

Weight Kg.: Free

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

9 Ricardo Relvas Batista

06KS
Gustavo Da (,omoelra

10025438

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111 General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
. AA. A 1 3 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:49:13 2 5 Miguel Brasdo Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20.563 20,236 00:03:46
Hour of Arrival 11:07:11 12:57:10 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54
: . . 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39
Hour of Vet-Gate.  11:09:13  13:00:05 5 8 PedroGodinho Urso DaAmeira  04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54
Time Used 02:09:13 01:10:52 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44
. . . 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05
Time Used T. 2:09:13 3:20:05 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53
Recovery 00:02:02 00:02:55 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01
. CAA 10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31
Cum. Recovery  00:02:02 00:04:57 11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29
Pulsations: 60 /56 64 /60 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08
: Q- Q- 13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16.268 15785 00:09:02
Av.Speed Goal 18,870 17,660 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,870 18,449 GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist ~ Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05( 2) 17,993 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,573 17,993 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04

Clas. Gral. 6 WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

wWww.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19
Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

10 Margarida Serra Margues

Fonix De Alcantara’

Date: 30/03/2019

10192429

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

40,000
09:00:00
11:16:28
11:18:58
02:18:58

2:18:58
00:02:30
00:02:30
64 /64
00:40:00

17,587

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,587

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

17,27
10

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000
11:58:58
13:10:10

13:16:33
01:17:35
3:36:33
00:06:23
00:08:53
64 /64
00:40:00

16,854

17,335

16,624

8

20,000
13:56:33
15:03:56
15:10:12
01:07:23

4:43:56

60 /60

17,809
17,451
16,905

8

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

General Classification

Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G.
Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239
Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236
Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827
Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807
Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794
Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979
Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060
Fonix De Alcant  04:43:56(3 ) 17,451 16,905
Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904
Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497
Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496
G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788
H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787
Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785
Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460
Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459
Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2) 17,993
Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080
Estrela

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:46: 46
00:46:44
00:41:50
00:41:36
00:41:26
00:16:57
00:02:34

00:00:01
00:07:02
00:07:03
00:20:06
00: 20: 07
00:20:09
00:26:33
00:26:34




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

Hortela De Aicantara™

11 Joao Soares Costa Plcao Abreu

Date: 30/03/2019

10023885

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres 40,000 20,000
Hour of Start 09:00: 00 11:59:00
Hour of Arrival 11:16:27 13:10:09
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:19:00 13:16:37
Time Used 02:19:00 01:17:37
Time Used T. 2:19:00 3:36:37
Recovery 00:02:33 00:06:28
Cum. Recovery 00:02:33 00:09:01
Pulsations: 52/52 48 /48
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,589 16,866
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,589 17,341
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,266 16,619
Clas. Gral. 11 9

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000
13:56: 37
15:03:57
15:10:11
01:07:20

4:43:57
00:06:14

56

17,822
17,459
16,904

9

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NOOUITAWNE

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Jodo Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Horse Time
Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3)
Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3)
Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3)
Irina De B 04:02:20(3)
Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3)
Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3)
Zipper 04:41:22(3)
Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3)

Hortela De Alca  04:43:57(3 )
Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3)
Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3)
G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3)
H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3)
Hidalgo 05:04:05(3)
Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3)
Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3)
Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2)
Condessa 03:30:46(2)
Estrela

20,812 20,239
20,563 20,236
20,408 19,827
20,990 19,807
20,374 19,794
18,234 17,979
17,958 17,060
17,451 16,905
17,459 16,904
16,699 16,497
16,696 16,496
16,005 15,788
16,017 15,787
16,268 15,785
15,786 15,460
15,792 15,459

17,993

17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00: 46:47
00:46:45
00:41:51
00:41:37
00:41:27
00:16:58
00:02:35
00:00:01

00:07:01
00:07:02
00:20:05
00: 20: 06
00:20:08
00:26:32
00:26:33

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19
Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

12IsabeINoquewa

G-Bangsar Alfouvar

106KS47

10111992

Date: 30/03/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

40,000
09:00:00
11:30:56
11:33:12
02:33:12

2:33:12
00:02:16
00:02:16
52 /56
00:40:00

15,901

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,901

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

15,666
15

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
12:13:12
13:27:39

13:29:31
01:16:19
3:49:31
00:01:52
00:04:08
60 /60
00:40:00

16,118

15,973

15,685

12

20,000
14:09:31
15:24:02
15:26:37
01:14:31

5:04:02

60 /60

16,104
16,005
15,788

12

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NO U WN P

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Horse Time
Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3)
Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3)
Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3)
Irina De B 04:02:20(3)
Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3)
Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3)
Zipper 04:41:22(3)
Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3)
Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3)
Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3)
Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3)

G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3)
H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3)
Hidalgo 05:04:05(3)
Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3)
Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3)
Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2)
Condessa 03:30:46(2)
Estrela

20,812 20,239
20,563 20,236
20,408 19,827
20,990 19,807
20,374 19,794
18,234 17,979
17,958 17,060
17,451 16,905
17,459 16,904
16,699 16,497
16,696 16,496
X®5 15,788
16,017 15,787
16,268 15,785
15,786 15,460
15,792 15,459

17,993

17,080

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

01:06:52
01:06:50
01:01:56
01:01:42
01:01:32
00:37:03
00:22:40
00:20:06
00:20:05
00:13:04
00:13:03

00:00:01
00:00:03
00:06:27
00:06:28

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)
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Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79,%)

Weight Kg.: Free ode (WD)

13 Ana Maria Barradas

CEIl */ 80,000 Km

05BG76

Estrela’

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h
IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke

10018085

Date: 30/03/2019

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III
20,000

Kilometres
Hour of Start

40,000 20,000
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Namero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NO U WN P

General Classification

Rider Horse
Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla
Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz
Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B
Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira
Ana Barbas Gitana Vb
Berenice Cisneiros Zipper
Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant
Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca

Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb

Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy Barro
Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou
Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf
Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo

Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus
Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII
Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como
Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa

Ana Maria Barradas Estrela

Time
03:57:10(3)
03:57:12(3)
04:02:06(3)
04:02:20(3)
04:02:30(3)
04:26:59(3)
04:41:22(3)
04:43:56(3)
04:43:57(3)
04:50:58(3)
04:50:59(3)
05:04:02(3)
05:04:03(3)
05:04:05(3)
05:10:29(3)
05:10:30(3)
03:20:05(2)
03:30:46(2)

20,812 20,239
20,563 20,236
20,408 19,827
20,990 19,807
20,374 19,794
18,234 17,979
17,958 17,060
17,451 16,905
17,459 16,904
16,699 16,497
16,696 16,496
16,005 15,788
16,017 15,787
16,268 15,785
15,786 15,460
15,792 15,459

17,993

17,080

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 1

9

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km

aid Estremoz Valerie Clarke

vV R

14 Beatriz Martins Co

H-Millenium Alfouva

CEIl */ 80,000 Km

6KT49

/h

Date: 30/03/2019

10114957

rreia

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

40,000
09:00:00
11:30:55
11:32:57
02:32:57

2:32:57
00:02:02
00:02:02
52 /52
00:40:00

15,903

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,903

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

15,691
14

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

20,000
12:12:57
13:27:40

13:30:00
01:17:03
3:50:00
00:02:20
00:04:22
60 /60
00:40:00

16,061

15,955

15,652

13

20,000
14:10:00
15:24:03
15:28:12
01:14:03

5:04:03
00:04:09

64 /64

16,205
16,017
15,787

13

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NO U WN P

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

General Classification
( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

Horse Time
Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3)
Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3)
Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3)
Irina De B 04:02:20(3)
Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3)
Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3)
Zipper 04:41:22(3)
Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3)
Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3)
Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3)
Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3)
G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3)

H-Millenium AIf ~ 05:04:03( 3)
Hidalgo 05:04:05(3)
Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3)
Jussuf VIlI 05:10:30(3)
Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2)
Condessa 03:30:46(2)
Estrela

20,812 20,239
20,563 20,236
20,408 19,827
20,990 19,807
20,374 19,794
18,234 17,979
17,958 17,060
17,451 16,905
17,459 16,904
16,699 16,497
16,696 16,496
16,005 15,788
16,017 15,787
16,268 15,785
15,786 15,460
15,792 15,459

17,993

17,080

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

01:06:53
01:06:51
01:01:57
01:01:43
01:01:33
00:37:04
00:22:41
00:20:07
00:20:06
00:13:05
00:13:04
00:00:01

00:00:02
00: 06: 26
00:06: 27




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h Date: 30/03/2019

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

15 Giulia Perin Sanhez
HidaigOlO5ZR77

10192543

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111

Kilometres

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goa
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

40,000
09:00: 00
11:30:57
11:34:40
02:34:40

2:34:40
00:03:43
00:03:43
64 / 60
00:40:00

15,899
| 15,899

15,517

18

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

20,000
12:14:40
13:27:41

13:33:00
01:18:20
3:53:00
00:05:19
00:09:02
60 /64
00:40:00

16,435

16,074

15,451

14

General Classification

20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

14:13:00 1 3 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32 01:06:55
T 2 5 Miguel Brasao Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236 00:03:46 01:06:53
15:24:05 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54 01:01:59
15:29:30 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39 01:01:45
T 5 8 Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54 01:01:35
01:11:05 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44 00:37:06
5:04:05 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05 00:22:43
T 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53 00:20:09
00:05:25 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01 00:20:08
10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31 00:13:07
11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29 00:13:06
60 /60 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08 00:00:03
13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22 00:00:02

14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16,268 1586  00:09:02
16,882 | 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25 00:06:24
16.268 16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33 00:06:25

' GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57

15,785 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04

14 WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela

wWww.jaquima.es

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Muacho

Irina De B™

Date: 30/03/2019

10187358

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111 General Classification

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time
A 0. . 1 3 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3)
Hour of Start 09:00:00 11:49:03 13:33.04 2 5 Miguel Brasio Mayo De La Gala  03:57:12(3)
Hour of Arrival 11:02:58 12:45:30  14:22:20 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz  04:02:06(3)

: . En. .20 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras  Irina De B 04:02:20(3)
Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:09:03  12:53:04 14:39:53 5 8 Pedro Godinho Urso Da Ameira 04:02:30(3)
Time Used 02:09:03 01:04:01 00:49:16 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3)
. . . . 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3)
Time Used T. 2:09.03 3:13:04 4:02:20 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3)
Recovery 00:06:05 00:07:34  00:1£33 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3)
AA . 10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3)
Cum. Recovery 00:06:05 00:13:39 11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3)
Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 /52 64 / 64 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3)
: Q- Q- 13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3)
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3)
Av.Speed Goal 19,517 21,258 24,357 | 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3)
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3)
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,517 20,065 20,990 GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist Gustavo Da Como 03:20:05(2)
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,597 18,646 19,807 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2)
Clas. Gral. 5 5 4 WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela

(*) Namero de Fases acabou

wWww.jaquima.es

20,812 20,239
20,563 20,236
20,408 19,827
2900 19,807
20,374 19,794
18,234 17,979
17,958 17,060
17,451 16,905
17,459 16,904
16,699 16,497
16,696 16,496
16,005 15,788
16,017 15,787
16,268 15,785
15,786 15,460
15,792 15,459

17,993

17,080

( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

00:06:32
00:03:46
00:06:54
00:13:39
00:06:54
00:03:44
00:14:05
00:08:53
00:09:01
00:03:31
00:03:29
00:04:08
00:04:22
00:09:02
00:06:25
00:06:33
00:04:57
00:11:04

00:05:10
00:05:08
00:00:14

00:00:10
00:24:39
00:39:02
00:41:36
00:41:37
00:48:38
00:48:39
01:01:42
01:01:43
01:01:45
01:08:09
01:08:10

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




&

Pulsations: 64

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h
IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:

16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19
Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

CEIl */ 80,000 Km

17 Lea Vogler

Biisk Du Valarbin'

10014410

094

Date: 30/03/2019

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,719
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

*)

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

40,000 20,000 20,000
09:00:00 12:05:17 14:01:58
11:23:33 13:20:11  15:10:58
11:25:17  13:21:58 15:19:53
02:25:17 01:16:41 01:09:00

2:25:17 3:41:58 4:50:58
00:01:44 00:01:47 00:08:55
00:01:44 00:03:31
52 /56 64 /68 56 / 56
00:40:00 00:40:00

16,719 16,021 17,391

16,480 16,699
16,519 16,219 16,497
13 11 10

wWww.jaquima.es

Cla Dor

O©CoO~NO U WN P

Rider
Rui Pereira
Miguel Braséo
Maria Prazeres
Hugo Miguel Perreiras
Pedro Godinho
Ana Barbas
Berenice Cisneiros
Margarida Serra Marqu
Joao Soares Costa Pic
Lea Vogler
Javier Gragera Rodrig
Isabel Nogueira
Beatriz Martins Corre
Giulia Perin Sanhez
Cristina Lobera Sales
Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Ricardo Relvas Batist
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Ana Maria Barradas

Horse
Olympo De Palla
Mayo De La Gala

Chelem De Crouz

Irina De B

Urso Da Ameira
Gitana Vb
Zipper

Fonix De Alcant
Hortela De Alca
Biisk Du Valarb
Enjoy Barro
G-Bangsar Alfou
H-Millenium Alf
Hidalgo

Adir De Lixus
Jussuf VI

Gustavo Da Como

Condessa
Estrela

General Classification

Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32 00:53:48
03:57:12(3) 20,563 20,236 00:03:46 00:53:46
04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54 00:48:52
04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39 00:48:38
04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54 00:48:28
04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44 00:23:59
04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05 00:09:36
04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53 00:07:02
04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01 00:07:01

04:50:58(3) 16,699 1697  00:03:31
04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29 00:00:01
05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08 00:13:04
05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22 00:13:05
05:04:05(3) 16,268 15,785 00:09:02 00:13:07
05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25 00:19:31
05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33 00:19:32
03:20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57
03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

Rodriguez

18 Javier Gragera

Enjoy Barro

106EM75

Date: 30/03/2019

10020279

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A - AL 1 3 RuiPereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32 00:53:49
Hour of Start 09:00:00  12:05:15 140156 | 5 5 \liguel Brasdo Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20.563 20,236 00:03:46 00:53:47
Hour of Arrival 11:23:32 13:20:10  15:10:59 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54 00:48:53
: i o 1A 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39 00:48:39
Hourof Vet-Gate.  11:25:15  13:21:56 1519550 | 5 "5 pejro Godinho Urso DaAmeira  04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54 00:48:29
Time Used 02:25:15 01:16:41 01:09:03 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44 00:24:00
. - 1. BN 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05 00:09:37
Time Used T. 2:25:15 3:41:56 4:50:59 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53 00:07:03
Recovery 00:01:43 00:01:46  00:08:51 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01 00:07:02
CAT- Ao 10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31 00:00:01
Cum. Recovery  00:01:43  00:03:29 11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Enjoy Barro 04:50:593) 1669 16,496 00:03:29
Pulsations: 60 /60 64 / 64 60 / 56 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08 00:13:03
: . . 13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22 00:13:04
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16.268 15785 00:09:02 00:13:06
Av.Speed Goal 16,721 16,018 17,379 | 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25 00:19:30
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33 00:19:31
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,721 16,480 16,6% | ‘GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist ~ Gustavo Da Como 03: 20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,523 16,221 16,496 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04
Clas. Gral. 12 10 :L']_ WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW,jaquima,eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

General Classification




&

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 19

Qualified: 16 (84,21 %) 17,501 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3 (15,79 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 17,501Km/h

IV Raid Estremoz Valerie Clarke
CEl * /80,000 Km

19 Cristina Lobera Sales
Adir De Lixus ™™™

Date: 30/03/2019

10042764

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE III

Kilometres 40,000 20,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time ( *)Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
. AA. 1o AL 1 3 Rui Pereira Olympo De Palla  03:57:10(3) 20,812 20,239 00:06:32 01:13:19
Hour of Start 09:00:00 121346 141557 | 5 5 \iiguel Brasdo Mayo De La Gala 03:57:12(3) 20.563 20,236 00:03:46 01:13:17
Hour of Arrival 11:30:54 13:32:24  15:30:29 3 4 Maria Prazeres Chelem De Crouz 04:02:06(3) 20,408 19,827 00:06:54 01:08:23
: . i o 4 16 Hugo Miguel Perreiras Irina De B 04:02:20(3) 20,990 19,807 00:13:39 01:08:09
Hourof Vet-Gate. 11:33:46  13:35:57  15:37:12 | 5 g pejro Godinho Urso DaAmeira  04:02:30(3) 20,374 19,794 00:06:54 01:07:59
Time Used 02:33:46 01:22:11 01:14:32 6 6 AnaBarbas Gitana Vb 04:26:59(3) 18,234 17,979 00:03:44 00:43:30
. . - . 7 2 Berenice Cisneiros Zipper 04:41:22(3) 17,958 17,060 00:14:05 00:29:07
Time Used T. 2:33:46 3:55:57 5:10:29 8 10 Margarida Serra Marqu Fonix De Alcant 04:43:56(3) 17,451 16,905 00:08:53 00:26:33
Recovery 00:02:52 00:03:33  00:06:43 9 11 Joéo Soares Costa Pic Hortela De Alca 04:43:57(3) 17,459 16,904 00:09:01 00:26:32
. AA. 10 17 Lea Vogler Biisk Du Valarb 04:50:58(3) 16,699 16,497 00:03:31 00:19:31
Cum. Recovery  00:02:52 00:06:25 11 18 Javier Gragera Rodrig  Enjoy Barro 04:50:59(3) 16,696 16,496 00:03:29 00:19:30
Pulsations: 60 /56 60 /60 60 /60 12 12 Isabel Nogueira G-Bangsar Alfou  05:04:02(3) 16,005 15,788 00:04:08 00:06:27
" . . 13 14 Beatriz Martins Corre H-Millenium Alf 05:04:03(3) 16,017 15,787 00:04:22 00:06:26
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00 14 15 Giulia Perin Sanhez Hidalgo 05:04:05(3) 16.268 15785 00:09:02 00:06:24
Av.Speed Goal 15,905 15,261 16,100 15 19 Cristina Lobera Sales Adir De Lixus 05:10:29(3) 15,786 15,460 00:06:25
16 7 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Jussuf VIII 05:10:30(3) 15,792 15,459 00:06:33 00:00:01
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,905 15,684 15,78 | "GA 9 Ricardo Relvas Batist ~ Gustavo Da Como 03: 20:05(2) 17,993 00:04:57
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,608 15,257 15,46 GA 1 Filipe Freire Ramalho Condessa 03:30:46(2) 17,080 00:11:04
Clas. Gral. 16 15 15 WD 13 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela
(*) Nimero de Fases completadas WWW,jaquima,eS Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

General Classification




